
008 FRASERBURG
07/25/2015 1241

6767

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

FBHU OVERALL 2015

09:00:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

08/05/2015 22:07:51

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 New Era Lofts KHPU ZAFB13 07033  0337.180 13:15:07 1321.6698DC C 0 0:00

2 A.H James KHPU ZAFB13 00016  0341.969 13:18:46 1321.5342GRZ H 0 0:01

3 D Crowster KHPU ZAFB13 18262  22337.228 13:15:44 1320.4373BB H 0 0:12

4 New Era Lofts KHPU ZAFB13 07031  0337.180 13:15:50 1317.9674CP H 2 0:42

5 Vos & V-Vuuren (a) PDHU ZAFB13 59036 -1307.912 12:54:36 1312.4113BWF C 0 1:48

6 F.C Michaels NSHU ZAFB14 48470  17347.543 13:25:10 1311.8904BB H 0 1:52

7 A Abrahams NSHU ZAFB14 48396 -1347.784 13:25:24 1310.3422BB C 0 2:12

8 R Van Niekerk KHPU OAKD14 3661  29346.660 13:25:08 1309.7296BB H 0 2:17

9 N September KDHU ZAFB14 06048  0344.426 13:23:01 1309.5216BB H 0 2:21

10 D Ruiters PDHU BDUD13 1656  24309.296 12:56:38 1309.1261BB H 0 2:24

11 S Sasman NSHU ZAFB14 48572  1344.855 13:23:53 1306.9190C C 0 2:52

12 D Samuels PDHU ZAFB14 49982 -1308.615 12:56:19 1305.8527BB C 0 3:05

13 Kader & Nadia Ahmed SHU ZAFB14 04254  0334.216 13:15:58 1305.7013BB C 0 3:07

14 M & I Damon CFHU ZAFB13 14447  0359.760 13:36:04 1303.1635BC C 0 3:37

15 KJ  Lucas KHPU ZAFB14 39277  58335.814 13:19:01 1301.0330BB H 0 3:58

16 S Amodien WDHS ZAWU13 3050  2361.835 13:38:16 1300.4517BC H 0 4:09

17 S Sasman NSHU ZAFB14 48580  1344.855 13:25:36 1298.4715BB C 2 4:33

18 E Solomons & Fam NSHU ZAFB14 54045  17351.636 13:31:10 1297.9469BB H 0 4:37

19 Jordaan D Kemotie KHPU ZAFB13 33866  59335.369 13:19:25 1297.3774RED H 0 4:42

20 Devonshire Loft CFHU ZAFB14 47107 -1361.320 13:38:39 1296.6088BB H 0 4:55

21 A.W.E Mack KDHU ZAFB13 08625 -1345.237 13:26:17 1296.4261BB H 0 4:58

22 A.W.E Mack KDHU ZAFB14 06335 -1345.237 13:26:19 1296.2638DC H 2 5:00

23 S Amodien WDHS ZAWU13 41323  2361.835 13:39:22 1295.3307BB H 2 5:10

24 Moerat Hokke PDHU ZAFB12 12751 -3308.074 12:57:51 1294.9917BB H 0 5:15

25 J  Du Plooy NSHU ZAFB13 59333  15352.193 13:32:12 1294.9239C H 0 5:14

26 Moerat Hokke PDHU ZAFB12 38979 -3308.074 12:57:52 1294.9010BB H 2 5:16

27 Moerat Hokke PDHU ZAFB13 16411 -3308.074 12:57:55 1294.6289C C 3 5:19

28 D Crowster KHPU ZAFB13 47339  22337.228 13:20:50 1294.5887DC H 2 5:18

29 D Ruiters PDHU ZAFB13 1602  24309.296 12:59:27 1293.7051BB H 2 5:29

30 Velocity Loft KHPU ZAFB13 50986  0337.982 13:21:21 1293.2160MEALC 0 5:36

31 M.A Wicks NSHU ZAFB13 12040  0349.209 13:30:14 1292.2499BB H 0 5:48

32 R Phillips WDHS ZAFB13 15928  9355.995 13:35:38 1292.1581CWF H 0 5:48

33 KJ  Lucas KHPU ZAFB14 55770  58335.814 13:20:50 1291.9433BWF C 2 5:48

34 Pigeon City KHPU ZAFB12 07186  0342.720 13:25:19 1291.7394BBP C 0 5:54

35 J.C Crown PDHU ZAFB14 45517  0323.541 13:10:32 1291.4090BB H 0 5:58

36 S Abrahams NSHU ZAFB13 0539 -3356.472 13:36:02 1291.2028C C 0 6:01

37 E Solomons & Fam NSHU ZAFB14 48858  17351.636 13:32:47 1290.2483BB H 2 6:10

38 T Samodien CFHU ZAFB13 42261 -1362.581 13:41:08 1289.6412DC H 0 6:20

39 J.P.S Bowers MPHU ZAFB13 29331 -18360.222 13:39:12 1289.0080BB C 0 6:30

40 T Claasen NSHU ZAFB14 46913 -60349.043 13:29:57 1288.7880CWF H 0 6:37

41 S Sasman NSHU ZAFB13 12333  1344.855 13:27:39 1288.5256CWF H 3 6:33

42 R  Booysen KHPU ZAFB14 39889  45347.081 13:30:06 1288.3670BB C 0 6:32

43 E Van Oordt NSHU ZAFB13 11483  14347.121 13:29:41 1288.1241BB C 0 6:36

44 N September KDHU ZAFB13 30299  0344.426 13:27:25 1287.9751C H 2 6:40

45 L Maquassa KDHU ZAFB14 27773  32346.419 13:29:30 1287.8170CP C 0 6:40

46 R Van Niekerk KHPU ZAFB13 19710  29346.660 13:29:47 1287.1211BWF H 2 6:49

47 L.J Brown NSHU ZAFB13 11365 -1350.334 13:32:12 1286.9768BB H 0 6:52

48 A Kruger SDHU ZAFB13 22305  0342.857 13:26:32 1286.3569DC C 0 7:00

49 R Balie KHPU ZAFB14 05562  0336.404 13:21:40 1285.6204BB H 0 7:09

50 J Smiles NSHU ZAFB14 60633  44348.044 13:31:22 1285.6204C H 0 7:03

51 J Smiles NSHU ZAFB14 60623  44348.044 13:31:25 1285.3831BB C 2 7:06

52 KJ  Lucas KHPU ZAFB14 39276  58335.814 13:22:10 1285.3523BB H 3 7:08

53 N Schreuder SHU ZAFB14 09570  0333.920 13:19:49 1285.2139BB H 0 7:14

54 J & J Smallbones KDHU ZAFB12 1303 -1343.835 13:27:31 1285.2090BC C 0 7:14



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 F Beukes NSHU ZAFB14 52282 -3349.644 13:32:12 1284.3035C H 0 7:25

56 A Van Kerwel KDHU ZAFB14 27364 -2342.753 13:26:54 1284.0490BB C 0 7:28

57 A Abrahams NSHU WFHU13 1213 -1347.784 13:30:52 1283.8979BB H 2 7:30

58 J.L Williams CFHU ZAWU14 3273  10357.782 13:39:01 1283.0042BC H 0 7:40

59 T Langtry KHPU ZAFB12 18677  0328.348 13:15:56 1282.9435BB C 0 7:42

60 Cronje & Jooste PDHU BDUD13 2592  1308.565 13:00:32 1282.9195BB H 0 7:42

61 Vos & V-Vuuren (b) PDHU ZAFB13 10267 -1307.912 13:00:00 1282.8837RED C 0 7:42

62 Cronje & Jooste PDHU BDUD14 3439  1308.565 13:00:41 1282.1199BB C 2 7:52

63 J Roodman PDHU ZAFB12 27624  0307.864 13:00:09 1281.9654C H 0 7:54

64 A.A Schmidt & Botha NSHU ZAFB11 37411  0348.784 13:32:11 1281.4304C C 0 8:00

65 J Summers NSHU ZAFB13 46178  72350.417 13:34:36 1281.0379CWF C 0 7:57

66 R Jackson & Part WDHS ZAFB14 50226  0359.103 13:40:20 1280.9857BC H 0 8:06

67 L.J Brown NSHU ZAFB12 44604 -1350.334 13:33:32 1280.7038C H 2 8:09

68 Palmtree Lofts CFHU ZAFB14 26149  0357.577 13:39:13 1280.6435BC C 0 8:10

69 Alfa & Omega KHPU ZAFB14 39303  51337.733 13:24:32 1280.5659CWF H 0 8:08

70 Chris Bogenhagen KHPU ZAFB14 05432  0336.451 13:22:47 1280.3361DC C 0 8:14

71 H.C  Rhode & Clinto SHU ZAFB14 34631  0330.760 13:18:22 1280.1961BB C 0 8:15

72 P Toerien PDHU ZAFB14 16118  2308.269 13:00:54 1279.8204RED C 0 8:20

73 M Combrinck NSHU ZAFB13 17270  46351.607 13:35:32 1279.2371BBP H 0 8:22

74 Hendricks Hokke PDHU WBU13 0359  52302.746 12:57:33 1278.7910C H 0 8:29

75 KJ & CR Lucas KHPU ZAFB14 57949  58335.814 13:23:34 1278.5038C C 0 8:33

76 G Claasens SHU ZAFB14 33434 -13330.599 13:18:25 1278.3192BB C 0 8:39

77 Chris Bogenhagen KHPU ZAFB13 07580  0336.451 13:23:12 1278.3093BB H 2 8:39

78 Stanley Loft KHPU ZAFB14 39786  0337.100 13:23:47 1277.9428C C 0 8:43

79 J Summers NSHU ZAFB12 37502  72350.417 13:35:20 1277.6142C C 2 8:39

80 L Maquassa KDHU ZAFB14 27759  32346.419 13:31:47 1276.9798CP C 2 8:53

81 D Korkie SHU WKDU14 30884  0329.118 13:17:45 1276.8885C H 0 8:56

82 A.E Jefferies MPHU ZAFB14 30954  2364.433 13:45:27 1276.8244BB H 0 8:57

83 Sigare Bros CFHU ZAFB13 41562 -1363.614 13:44:46 1276.8148BB H 0 8:57

84 M & I Damon CFHU ZAFB13 13235  0359.760 13:41:46 1276.8011BB C 2 8:57

85 T Saayman  (a) PDHU ZAFB14 44604  0313.177 13:05:17 1276.7969MEALH 0 8:57

86 A Waldeck & Son MPHU ZAFB13 26650  0358.122 13:40:33 1276.4997BC C 0 9:01

87 G  Bruintjies NSHU ZAFB14 60610 -2350.538 13:34:35 1276.4812C H 0 9:02

88 A Waldeck & Son MPHU ZAFB13 05761  0358.122 13:40:34 1276.4239BC H 2 9:02

89 A Kruger SDHU ZAFB13 02443  0342.857 13:28:41 1276.0635BB H 2 9:07

90 R & R Hokke PDHU ZAFB13 46191 -2307.888 13:01:16 1275.9673BB H 0 9:08

91 A Andersen SDHU ZAFB14 21319  1347.693 13:32:31 1275.9284BWF C 0 9:08

92 J Jacobs SDHU ZAFB14 61378  0347.711 13:32:33 1275.7696C C 0 9:10

93 M.A Wicks NSHU ZAFB12 19961  0349.209 13:33:45 1275.6493BB H 2 9:12

94 Schreuder & Le Roux KHPU NRHU14 2900  0341.662 13:27:52 1275.4928BB H 0 9:14

95 M.I Hassan NSHU ZAFB14 24476  5349.557 13:34:09 1275.3994BBP C 0 9:14

96 C Le Roux BPF ZAFB14 25745  37346.638 13:32:24 1275.2548DC C 0 9:15

97 T Samodien CFHU ZAFB12 54217 -1362.581 13:44:19 1275.2025BB H 2 9:17

98 D.C Koch & James KDHU ZAFB13 08184 -1343.403 13:29:23 1274.7001BB H 0 9:24

99 I Samodien WDHS ZAFB14 40725  0365.196 13:46:32 1274.5323BC C 0 9:26

100 Alfa & Omega KHPU ZAFB14 39606  51337.733 13:25:48 1274.4470BB C 2 9:23

101 New Era Lofts KHPU ZAFB12 49181  0337.180 13:24:42 1273.8194PEN C 3 9:34

102 L Januarie (J & B M WDHS ZAFB14 11534  9355.086 13:38:54 1273.7565CWF C 0 9:34

103 I Samodien WDHS WPHU12 1403  0365.196 13:46:48 1273.3473BB H 2 9:40

104 Y Davie & Son CFHU ZAFB13 42885 -1362.936 13:45:03 1273.1673BBP H 0 9:43

105 G Claasens SHU NRHU13 5504 -13330.599 13:19:28 1273.1498LC H 2 9:44

106 G Claasens SHU ZAFB13 06131 -13330.599 13:19:28 1273.1498BB H 3 9:44

107 S Meyer (a) SDHU ZAFB10 14778  0344.537 13:30:38 1273.0767BWF H 0 9:44

108 Salims Duiwe KDHU ZAFB14 27571  0343.574 13:29:53 1273.0464MEALH 0 9:44

109 A Samsodien WDHS WKDU12 29878 -1355.598 13:39:20 1272.9584BB C 0 9:45

110 A Samsodien WDHS ZAFB13 41323 -1355.598 13:39:22 1272.8065BB H 2 9:47

111 F Adams CFHU ZAFB13 18564  0359.699 13:42:42 1272.3700BC H 0 9:53

112 S & F Isaacs WDHS ZAFB14 50132  1363.996 13:46:06 1272.3325BCP C 0 9:53

113 D.P Herbert NSHU ZAFB12 14177  81351.758 13:37:41 1272.2223C H 0 9:45

114 S.J Williams NSHU ZAFB13 47048  36351.630 13:36:57 1272.0849C C 0 9:52

115 R.W September PDHU ZAFB14 44456  0308.149 13:02:15 1272.0289C H 0 9:57



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 F Adams CFHU ZAFB13 41013  0359.699 13:42:50 1271.7702BC H 2 10:00

117 D Bass NSHU ZAFB14 54750  67353.542 13:39:03 1271.4448BB H 0 9:56

118 A Goosen PDHU WBU13 2298 -2310.067 13:03:52 1271.2991PIED H 0 10:06

119 N September KDHU ZAFB14 06046  0344.426 13:30:56 1271.2574BB H 4 10:07

120 N September KDHU ZAFB14 09674  0344.426 13:30:56 1271.2574BB C 3 10:07

121 W.A Peters SDHU ZAFB14 840 -1343.921 13:30:32 1271.2014BB H 0 10:07

122 S Abrahams NSHU ZAFB14 19893 -3356.472 13:40:23 1271.1733BB H 2 10:08

123 E Simpson GDHU ZAFB14 38423 -1323.171 13:14:13 1271.1643RED C 0 10:08

124 E Van Oordt NSHU NRHU14 2965  14347.121 13:33:19 1270.9889BB H 2 10:08

125 A Samsodien WDHS ZAFB14 37717 -1355.598 13:39:46 1270.9868BC C 3 10:10

126 L.G Blake CFHU ZAWU12 0232  2361.928 13:44:48 1270.9524BLK H 0 10:10

127 A.W.E Mack KDHU ZAFB11 03052 -1345.237 13:31:38 1270.8934BB H 3 10:11

128 M Solomons (RMS Lof WDHS ZAFB14 37200  8354.433 13:39:03 1270.6649BB C 0 10:13

129 A & T Adrouef CFHU ZAFB12 40071  2362.937 13:45:41 1270.5545BC H 0 10:15

130 S & F Isaacs WDHS ZAFB14 50124  1363.996 13:46:32 1270.4082DC H 2 10:17

131 R Carolissen SHU ZAFB14 33302  0330.484 13:20:10 1270.2780C H 0 10:19

132 V Maloy NSHU ZAFB14 48959  19346.360 13:32:57 1270.2494BB C 0 10:17

133 J Roodman PDHU ZAFB13 36990  0307.864 13:02:22 1270.2407C H 2 10:19

134 R Williams & Part CFHU ZAFB14 37162  1363.562 13:46:18 1269.9323BB H 0 10:23

135 D January NSHU OAKD13 1032 -1346.651 13:33:00 1269.7156BB C 0 10:26

136 M De Becker SDHU ZAFB13 52892  0343.608 13:30:39 1269.5659DC H 0 10:28

137 A V/D Burg BPF ZAFB11 03125  0347.031 13:33:22 1269.4708C H 0 10:29

138 Gangen & Shaboodien CFHU ZAFB14 42765 -2358.651 13:42:30 1269.4225BC H 0 10:30

139 A V/D Burg BPF ZAFB13 21499  0347.031 13:33:23 1269.3934BB C 2 10:30

140 Johnson & Mitchell BPF ZAFB14 41261  19345.806 13:32:45 1269.2392C C 0 10:31

141 Vos & V-Vuuren (a) PDHU ZAFB12 28964 -1307.912 13:02:35 1269.2227BB H 2 10:32

142 G  Bruintjies NSHU ZAFB14 47215 -2350.538 13:36:10 1269.1635BB H 2 10:33

143 F Flowers MPHU ZAFB13 04685 -1357.408 13:41:38 1268.9900BC C 0 10:35

144 F Whitehead KDHU ZAFB14 09584  0343.449 13:30:39 1268.9784DC H 0 10:35

145 V Maloy NSHU ZAFB14 48260  19346.360 13:33:16 1268.7761RED C 2 10:35

146 KJ & CR Lucas KHPU ZAFB13 18390  58335.814 13:25:35 1268.7659C H 2 10:34

147 J Smiles NSHU ZAFB14 60747  44348.044 13:34:58 1268.7532BB H 3 10:33

148 D Knoetse (b) PDHU ZAFB13 09218 -1308.441 13:03:08 1268.5274C H 0 10:41

149 I Swarts PDHU ZAFB14 15809 -1307.752 13:02:37 1268.3889BB H 0 10:43

150 G Arendse MPHU ZAFB14 30040  38358.461 13:43:10 1268.3329BB H 0 10:38

151 A.G Davids CFHU ZAFB13 18532 -1356.817 13:41:19 1268.3125BC H 0 10:44

152 D Crowster KHPU ZAFB14 02617  22337.228 13:26:17 1268.0619BB H 3 10:45

153 H.C  Rhode & Clinto SHU ZAFB12 21191  0330.760 13:20:51 1268.0084C H 2 10:47

154 A Vallay CFHU ZAFB14 35292 -1361.210 13:44:52 1267.9280BB H 0 10:48

155 A Waldeck & Son MPHU ZAFB11 29755  0358.122 13:42:29 1267.7633BB H 3 10:50

156 L Januarie (J & B M WDHS NRHU13 7689  9355.086 13:40:14 1267.6936DC C 2 10:50

157 F Adams CFHU ZAFB13 13513  0359.699 13:43:52 1267.1407BB H 3 10:58

158 Karriem & Jacobs WDHS ZAFB12 17660  0362.273 13:46:00 1266.6888SCA C 0 11:04

159 E Mohamed & Part WDHS WPHU13 3650  0359.165 13:43:33 1266.6725BB C 0 11:04

160 Chris Bogenhagen KHPU ZAFB12 17897  0336.451 13:25:40 1266.4404C C 3 11:07

161 A Chachane SDHU ZAFB13 43910 -1347.305 13:34:14 1266.3901BB H 0 11:08

162 Penlyn Loft WDHS ZAFB13 16854 -1368.407 13:50:55 1266.3032BBP C 0 11:09

163 A.H James KHPU ZAFB12 49792  0341.969 13:30:12 1265.6144BB C 2 11:17

164 Jetwing Lofts MPHU ZAFB13 05091  0359.325 13:43:55 1265.6002BC C 0 11:18

165 A Samsodien WDHS ZAFB14 37701 -1355.598 13:41:03 1265.1835DC H 4 11:23

166 S De Jager KDHU ZAFB13 35130  4343.253 13:31:24 1265.0427CP H 0 11:24

167 T Soeker WDHS NBHU12 6887  1363.285 13:47:12 1264.9834BB C 0 11:25

168 A Sait WDHS ZAFB14 17196  3355.836 13:41:22 1264.8640BWF H 0 11:27

169 L & G Petersen GDHU ZAFB12 00674  1322.573 13:15:03 1264.8217C C 0 11:27

170 J.P.S Bowers MPHU ZAFB13 45996 -18360.222 13:44:34 1264.7179BC H 2 11:31

171 M & S Williams GDHU ZAFB14 38407 -1322.834 13:15:17 1264.5332BB H 0 11:31

172 R Jackson & Part WDHS ZAFB14 29906  0359.103 13:44:03 1264.2246BC C 2 11:35

173 J.L Williams CFHU ZAFB14 36201  10357.782 13:43:10 1264.1918BB C 2 11:35

174 Vos & V-Vuuren (a) PDHU ZAFB14 44834 -1307.912 13:03:33 1264.1854BB C 3 11:36

175 R & J McTavish WDHS ZAFB14 41610  0368.647 13:51:38 1264.0770BB H 0 11:37

176 Vos & V-Vuuren (b) PDHU ZAFB14 44833 -1307.912 13:03:36 1263.9259C C 2 11:39



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

177 Vos & V-Vuuren (b) PDHU ZAFB14 44821 -1307.912 13:03:38 1263.7530C H 3 11:41

178 F Adams CFHU ZAFB13 13516  0359.699 13:44:42 1263.4317BC H 4 11:45

179 E & C Carolissen WDHS ZAFB13 44330  14356.090 13:42:03 1263.4087DC C 0 11:43

180 New Era Lofts KHPU ZAFB13 30793  0337.180 13:26:55 1263.2407BBP C 4 11:00

181 A Johnson & Benjami CFHU ZASP13 4554  1364.247 13:48:22 1263.2061BC H 0 11:48

182 Saudi Loft CFHU ZAFB13 13491  1356.168 13:42:01 1263.0015BB H 0 11:50

183 Chris Bogenhagen KHPU ZAFB13 15979  0336.451 13:26:28 1262.6382C H 4 11:55

184 Moerat Hokke PDHU ZAFB13 36086 -3308.074 13:04:03 1262.0985BWF H 4 12:02

185 R Hendricks SHU ZAFB13 31764 -13330.791 13:21:54 1262.0616C H 0 12:03

186 Journeys End CFHU ZAFB13 50445 -1356.782 13:42:43 1261.9084BCP H 0 12:04

187 R Phillips WDHS ZAFB13 50216  9355.995 13:42:15 1261.8543BB C 2 12:04

188 Moerat Hokke PDHU ZAFB12 04987 -3308.074 13:04:06 1261.8401GRZ H 5 12:05

189 Pieter Daniels BPF ZAFB13 25021  0346.694 13:34:50 1261.4700CP H 0 12:10

190 T Persent BPF ZAFB14 03077  0348.336 13:36:09 1261.4014C C 0 12:11

191 STHL Hayes PDHU ZAFB12 28814 -1307.132 13:03:36 1260.7242BB H 0 12:20

192 W Appollis(Geneva) SHU ZAFB13 30799 -1330.621 13:22:15 1260.6339C C 0 12:21

193 Jetwing Lofts MPHU ZAFB13 29164  0359.325 13:45:04 1260.4946RED H 2 12:22

194 M Ryklief WDHS ZAWU12 2335  0358.443 13:44:27 1260.1266BB H 0 12:27

195 M Ryklief WDHS ZAWU13 2275  0358.443 13:44:30 1259.9051BB H 2 12:30

196 J.P.S Bowers MPHU ZAFB13 45808 -18360.222 13:45:43 1259.6315SCA C 3 12:36

197 J.C Crown PDHU ZAFB13 36720  0323.541 13:16:54 1259.4044CWF C 2 12:36

198 R.W September PDHU ZAFB14 22026  0308.149 13:04:41 1259.3788C H 2 12:37

199 P Oosthuisen SDHU ZAFB14 08395  0346.448 13:35:07 1259.2767C H 0 12:38

200 R & J McTavish WDHS ZAFB14 41603  0368.647 13:52:48 1259.0403BB H 2 12:41

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

204 S Petersen PDHU ZAFB12 28099  1306.281 13:03:40 1257.0473RED C 0

205 Louw &  Vlok SDHU ZAFB12 02988  0346.167 13:35:24 1256.9608BB H 0

206 S Isaacs WDHS ZASP12 3524  0365.344 13:50:44 1256.6292SCA H 0

207 G.H Cook PDHU ZAFB13 16383  1308.522 13:05:34 1256.4472DC H 0

208 D Blight BPF ZAFB14 25311 -32343.761 13:33:06 1256.4228C C 0

209 R Ismail WDHS ZAFB14 26700 -3356.232 13:43:32 1256.2112BLK C 0

210 L.C Februarie SHU ZAFB14 34304  0336.031 13:27:30 1256.1907BB H 0

211 O Van Aardt BPF ZAFB13 51127  45347.753 13:37:36 1255.9184BB C 0

212 D Knoetse (a) PDHU ZAFB12 27995 -1308.441 13:05:36 1255.7877BB C 0

213 Alexander Bros GDHU ZAFB13 48716  0322.656 13:16:59 1255.5522BB C 0

214 E Sharma & Part WDHS ZAFB14 17544 -1356.905 13:44:17 1255.3917BB H 0

215 B Troskie R Louw PDHU ZAFB14 14833  0308.957 13:06:08 1255.2424BWF C 0

216 G Kleinsmidt MPHU ZAFB14 51864  2356.915 13:44:26 1254.9545BB H 0

219 N September MPHU ZAFB13 53207  19359.042 13:46:40 1253.6610BB C 0

221 J Esau BPF ZAFB13 01377  0347.606 13:37:24 1253.0858C H 0

223 S.C Bailey BPF ZAFB13 20872 -3346.898 13:36:54 1252.5780BB H 0

227 A.V Van Ryneveld WDHS ZAFB13 16899  4357.574 13:45:44 1251.6780BC H 0

231 P Boer BPF ZAFB13 20484  19346.209 13:37:15 1250.0738BB C 0

234 S Waggie MPHU ZAFB14 29876  10357.632 13:46:23 1249.4119BC H 0

236 J McGregor MPHU ZAFB13 54591  32357.855 13:46:53 1249.3827DC C 0

239 J Februarie SHU ZAFB14 34541  0336.450 13:29:23 1248.9637DC H 0

241 R Pienaar BPF ZAFB14 28572  18347.281 13:38:25 1248.6143BB H 0

247 A Fortune Lofts MPHU ZAFB13 13023  0360.166 13:49:07 1245.7462BCP C 0

250 C Wanewich MPHU ZAFB13 27301 -9358.831 13:48:00 1245.3838BC H 0

251 D Ahmed MPHU ZAFB13 28765 -5361.655 13:50:20 1245.3471BB C 0

254 I Stellenberg MPHU ZAFB13 19237 -61358.044 13:46:47 1244.6943BBP H 0

257 E Allie WDHS ZAFB14 41053  1366.967 13:54:51 1244.6498BWF H 0

259 R Williams WDHS WBHU13 3238 -2361.839 13:50:45 1244.3786BB C 0

264 Mr & Mrs N Barnes MPHU ZAFB13 19287  0357.812 13:47:43 1243.6263BC C 0

266 Classic Loft (Gamal WDHS ZAFB13 00372  0360.442 13:49:55 1243.2607BBP H 0

267 G Simons SDHU ZAFB14 20224 -1343.438 13:36:28 1242.1741SCA H 0

268 P Standfliet SHU ZAFB14 34270  0329.945 13:25:38 1242.1069BB H 0

273 H.B Williams GDHU ZAFB13 46497  0322.039 13:19:31 1240.9184C H 0

276 J Rickett BPF WKDU14 25298 -17348.304 13:40:31 1240.4665BB H 0

279 G Robertson BPF ZAFB14 27132 -42346.391 13:38:39 1240.1595BB C 0

287 A Abrahams SHU ZAFB14 33764 -12329.049 13:25:41 1237.6235BB H 0



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

288 N Meyer GDHU ZAFB12 00797  0322.804 13:20:52 1237.4291BBP H 0

290 P.H Lerm SDHU ZAFB13 52794  0344.256 13:38:17 1237.0701BB C 0

291 G Hendrickse GDHU ZAFB14 38170 -2323.050 13:21:08 1236.9591BB C 0

292 A & S  Moses BPF ZAFB14 27885  14347.150 13:41:09 1235.7205GRZ H 0

299 E Van Graan GDHU ZAFB12 21072  81324.651 13:24:45 1232.1685C H 0

300 H Jansen SDHU WKDU14 3043  1348.391 13:42:47 1232.0711GRZ H 0

304 E Belle & Son SDHU ZAFB14 22890 -1348.796 13:43:10 1231.7051BBP H 0

305 W Oosthuisen SDHU ZAFB13 02116 -1345.059 13:40:23 1230.6040BB H 0

306 A.H  Rhodes & Son SDHU ZAFB13 03825 -1348.665 13:43:29 1229.8672BC H 0

307 Geldenhuys & Seun SDHU ZAFB13 17410  0345.758 13:41:13 1229.5075C H 0

319 Jefthas Bros GDHU ZAFB14 13368 -1322.058 13:25:16 1214.0197C H 0

322 F Myburgh GDHU ZAFB12 21208  1323.069 13:27:21 1208.4832CP C 0

325 Wilbur Esau BPF ZAFB13 20549  0346.261 13:46:39 1207.9574BC C 0

330 H De Kock GDHU ZAFB14 38360  0314.663 13:21:43 1202.3040C H 0

331 D De Lange BPF ZAFB14 25021 -1346.634 13:49:50 1195.9117C C 0


